Il Logical

Harold P. Boas
November 24, 2003

10

11

12

13

56

57

59

60




|

10
14

15

16
17
18
19
20

23
24
25
26
30
32

33
34

38
39

40
41
43
45
46
49

52
53
54
55

56

57

58

59
60

ACROSS

lock key

Hold fast to the truth as
(Buddha)

Not 27 down
Concerning; or, broken part of a
bridle?

Daughter of Aeetes and wife of
Jason

Not odd

Not now and not much later
Nor’
Pistol or malt liquor

Conjunctive battle at the Little
Bighorn?

2.54 centimeters or 1/198 rod
Scheme or outline

Re or se follower

Fabric, not 51 down

Avoid or eschew

Cactus-like lilies or myrrh’s part-
ner

Org. for teachers and staff
Alexander the Great’s negative
stroke?

Word with old or iron

O.K. gunfighters Morgan, Virgil,
and Wyatt

Meaning for 35 down
Equivalent to Lake Constance
Den of fox or lion

“Very interesting” actor Johnson
Coke or Pepsi

Oliver Twist’s disjunctive suppli-
cation?

Not warp

Double-reed woodwinds

Type of dropper or plate

South African archbishop, or
ballet skirt

Branch of peace or salad oil
Oxalis crenata and tuberosa; or,
Maple and Mathematica in the
voc. case?

October birthstone, not tourma-
line

Not insertions

Not ones and not hundreds
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DOWN
Networking company; or, defec-
tive shortening?
Singular subject or object
William Jennings Bryan did it to
Scopes and Marcia Clark did it
to O.J.
Descartes was, so he was
Fine or mulct
Restraining strap or three of a
kind
Broadband from AOL or SBC
Do not mix these
Having a petroselinum garnish,
as potatoes or carrots
Disavow or unsay
Shakespeare’s river or cosmet-
ics company
Neuter; or, German money
Tolkien tree creature or oto-
laryngologist
Not the beginning and not the
middle
Ankles and the bones thereof
A vertical line does not have one
Goal of yoga or Zen
Type of Dodge or sign
Ship channel and gangster’s
pistol
Strike breaker or skin disease
French novelist or science fic-
tion award
Not uncongenial
Matisse or Poincaré
Spaghetti western actor Clint
of the world (John 17:14)
Scolding, or surprising news
Not gains
Hustle and bustle
Jobs or Wozniak
James Bond or one of the same
rank?
Muscle-building
politician’s bane
Hot and sour or egg drop
Small quantity or Greek letter
This and 26 across are fabrics
Controversial trade assn.; or, bi-
nary permutation?
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